# Organization Name
TH1 360 Youth Services(3751)
TH2 360 Youth Services(3751)
TH3 360 Youth Services(3751)
TH4 360 Youth Services(3751)

Catholic Charities, Diocese of
TH6 Joliet(3750)
Catholic Charities-Transitional
TH7  Housing(5128)
TH8 Family Shelter Service(3821)
Midwest Shelter for Homeless
TH9 Veterans(6672)
Outreach Community
TH10  Ministries(5079)
Outreach Community
TH11  Ministries(5079)
NOTES:

Decrease of TH PIT persons by 229 and 248 beds, which is a direct impact of the removal of a Transitional Housing project who was determined to not meet the criteria for inclusion.

Project Information

Project Name

360 Youth Services - DuPage
Young Women's Transitional
Housing(6764)

360 Youth Services - LGBTQ
Transitional Housing(7474)
360 Youth Services - Young
Men's Transitional Housing
(CoC TH)(5124)

360 Youth Services - Young
Men's Transitional Housing
(IDHS TH)(7266)

Catholic Charities - DuPage
Daybreak (HUD)(5184)

Catholic Charities-Transitional
Housing(5128)

Family Shelter Service -
Transitional Housing(7527)
Nicholas Larson Home

OCM-WYO-Jubilee Village
TH(7064)

OCM-WYO - Transitions
TH(7097)

code

179043

174806

174806

174806

179043

179043

179043

177548

179043

177548

Site

565 Maple Ave., Lisle
60532

1509 Jefferson Ave.,
Naperville 60540
1513 Jefferson
Avenue, Naperville
60540

1513 Jefferson
Avenue, Naperville
60540

60139

602 S Wisconsin Ave,
Addison IL 60101

Confidential

119 N. West Street,
Wheaton 60187

395 Executive Drive,
Carol Stream 60188
206 East Hawthorn
Boulevard, Wheaton
60187

Housing
Type

Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites
Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites
Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites
Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites
Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites
Site-based-
clustered/multip!
e sites

Site-based-single
site

Site-based -
single site

Site-based -
single site

Site-based -
single site

Invent
ry

o
Ty

pe

Federal Partner

Funding Source

HHS: RHY TLP

HHS: RHY TLP

HUD: CoC

NA

HUD: CoC

NA

NA

VA: Grant Per Diem,

HUD:ESG-ES

NA

NA

Target Population

A B

SF NA

SMF NA

SM NA

SM NA

HC NA

HC NA

SF+HC DV

SM Vet

HC NA

SF NA
2017 Total
2016 Total
Difference

Households with Children

Beds

36

26

99

347

-248

Units

11

13

32

113

-81

HMIS
Beds

36

26

80

-248

Households
without Children

All Year-Round Beds/Units

HMIS

Beds Beds Beds
10 10 0 0
8 8 0 0
10 10 0 0
4 4 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
5 5 0 0
0 0 0 0
4 4 0 0
44 41 0 0
44 41 0 0
0 0 0 0

Households with
ONLY Children

Units

Total Year-Round  Beds

HMI
Beds

Beds
Beds

10 10
8 8
10 10
4 4
36 36
18 18
22 0
5 5
26 26
4 4
143 121
391 369
-248 -248

Beds

26

62

60

Youth Beds
under | 1g 16 24

18

0 10

0 8

0 10

0 4

0 [

0 [

0 [

0 [

13 13

0 4

13 49

o 60

13 11

Under
24

PIT

CHPIT PIT
0 9

0 7

0 10
0 4

0 28
0 19
0 12
0 5

0 24
0 3

0 121
0 350
0 -229

Rate

90%

88%

100%

100%

78%

106%

55%

100%

92%

75%

85%

-5%

Bridge Transitional Housing has been assessed as not meeting the criteria for inclusion in the HIC/PIT and has been removed. For 1/25/17, they reported to have 267 Beds and 89 units, and their PIT count was 263 persons and 84 households, which was an increase
from last year by 27 Beds and 42 people.

We are seeing an increase of 2 Youth Beds (Under 18) and 1 unit in a Parenting Youth project, Jubilee Village. This is the reinstatement of a previous unit made possible with renewed state funding.

The Youth Beds are being reported differently this year for Jubilee Village. The beds were not previously classified for the children in the household as beds dedicated to those under 18.
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