Project Information T											All Year-Round Beds/Units																	
									Target Population		n Households with Children						ouseholds with DNLY Children		Total Year-Round Beds		Vet Beds		Youth Beds			PIT		
#	Organization Name	Project Name	Geo code	Site	Housing Type	Invent ory Type	Federal Partner	A	в	Beds	Units	HMIS Beds	Beds	HMIS Beds	Beds	Units	HMIS Beds	Beds	HMIS Beds	CH Beds	Vet Beds	Beds	Under 18	18 to 24	under 24	СН РІТ	PIT	Rate
H1	360 Youth Services(3751)	360 Youth Services - DuPage Young Women's Transitional Housing(6764)	179043	565 Maple Ave., Lisle 60532	Site-based- clustered/multipl e sites	с	HHS: RHY TLP	SF	NA	0	0	0	10	10	0	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	0	10	0	0	9	90%
H2	360 Youth Services(3751)	360 Youth Services - LGBTQ Transitional Housing(7474)	174806	1509 Jefferson Ave., Naperville 60540	Site-based- clustered/multipl e sites	с	HHS: RHY TLP	SMF	NA	0	0	0	8	8	0	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	0	8	0	0	7	88%
	360 Youth Services(3751)	360 Youth Services - Young Men's Transitional Housing (CoC TH)(5124)	174806	1513 Jefferson Avenue, Naperville	Site-based- clustered/multipl e sites		HUD: CoC	SM	NA	0	0	0	10	10	0	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	0	10	0	0	10	100%
TH4		360 Youth Services - Young Men's Transitional Housing (IDHS TH)(7266)	174806	1513 Jefferson Avenue, Naperville	Site-based- clustered/multipl e sites		NA	SM	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	4	100%
	Catholic Charities, Diocese of	Catholic Charities - DuPage			Site-based- clustered/multipl		HUD: CoC			5	5	5	+	-	5	0	0	+	-	5	5	-	5	+	5	5	+	
TH6	Joliet(3750) Catholic Charities-Transitional	Daybreak (HUD)(5184) Catholic Charities-Transitional	179043	60139 602 S Wisconsin Ave,	e sites Site-based- clustered/multipl	С	NA	HC	NA	36	11	36	0	0	0	0	0	36	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	78%
TH7	Housing(5128)	Housing(5128) Family Shelter Service -	179043	Addison IL 60101	e sites Site-based-single	С	NA	HC	NA	18	6	18	0	0	0	0	0	18	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	106%
TH8	Family Shelter Service(3821) Midwest Shelter for Homeless	Transitional Housing(7527)	179043	Confidential	site Site-based -	С	VA: Grant Per Diem, HUD:ESG-ES	SF+HC	DV	19	2	0	3	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	55%
TH9	Veterans(6672)	Nicholas Larson Home	177548	Wheaton 60187	single site	с	NA	SM	Vet	0	0	0	5	5	0	0	0	5	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	100%
H10		OCM-WYO-Jubilee Village TH(7064)	179043	395 Executive Drive, Carol Stream 60188 206 East Hawthorn	Site-based - single site	с	NA	нс	NA	26	13	26	0	0	0	0	0	26	26	0	0	26	13	13	0	0	24	92%
H11	Outreach Community Ministries(5079)	OCM-WYO - Transitions TH(7097)	177548	Boulevard, Wheaton 60187	Site-based - single site	с		SF	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	3	75%
								:	2017 Tota	ıl 99	32	80	44	41	0	0	0	143	121	0	5	62	13	49	0	0	121	85%
									2016 Tota	al 347	113	328	44	41	0	0	0	391	369	0	5	60	0	60	0	0	350	90%
									Differenc	e -248	-81	-248	0	0	0	0	0	-248	-248	0	0	2	13	-11	0	0	-229	-5%

## NOTES:

Decrease of TH PIT persons by 229 and 248 beds, which is a direct impact of the removal of a Transitional Housing project who was determined to not meet the criteria for inclusion.

Bridge Transitional Housing has been assessed as not meeting the criteria for inclusion in the HIC/PIT and has been removed. For 1/25/17, they reported to have 267 Beds and 89 units, and their PIT count was 263 persons and 84 households, which was an increase from last year by 27 Beds and 42 people.

We are seeing an increase of 2 Youth Beds (Under 18) and 1 unit in a Parenting Youth project, Jubilee Village. This is the reinstatement of a previous unit made possible with renewed state funding.

The Youth Beds are being reported differently this year for Jubilee Village. The beds were not previously classified for the children in the household as beds dedicated to those under 18.